Winche_ster
) City Council

FOI REF: 16022

RESPONSE SENT: 09/09/2025

Request

1. Does money allocated to purchase the 146 affordable homes at Kings Barton include
funds from Central Government?

2. Ifit does, what obligation does this place on Winchester City Council regarding the
allocation of these homes once ready for occupation?

3. If no obligation to Central Government is involved will all 146 homes be allocated to
those currently on the Winchester housing waiting list?

Response

1. The money allocated for the purchase of the 146 affordable homes at Kings
Barton did notinclude any contributions from Central Government. However, did
include funding sourced from our Right to Buy Receipts.

N/A

Of the 146 affordable homes:

95 homes will be available for Affordable Rent and will be allocated

through Hampshire Home Choice to applicants on the housing register waiting
list. The remainging 50 homes will be offered as Shared Ownership properties.
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